
 
 

2022-23 Kentucky Women’s Basketball Schedule 
 
Date   Time  Opponent  Site     TV 
Sat., Oct. 22  11 a.m. Blue-White Game Memorial Coliseum   -- 
 
Wed., Nov. 2  7 p.m.  PIKEVILLE [EXH]  Memorial Coliseum   -- 
Mon., Nov. 7  7 p.m.  RADFORD  Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Fri., Nov. 11  6 p.m.  MOREHEAD STATE Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Sun., Nov. 13  1 p.m.  COASTAL CAROLINA Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Thur., Nov. 17  7 p.m.  BELLARMINE  Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Mon., Nov. 21  Noon  Virginia Tech^  Nassau, Bahamas   FloHoops.com 
Wed., Nov. 23  4:30 p.m.  Dayton^  Nassau, Bahamas   FloHoops.com 
 
Sun., Dec. 4  1 p.m.  UNC GREENSBORO Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Wed., Dec. 7  8 p.m.   Minnesota  Minneapolis, Minn.   -- 
Sun., Dec. 11  1 p.m.   LOUISVILLE  Rupp Arena at Central Bank Center ESPN 
 -- 
Fri., Dec. 16  7 p.m.   MURRAY STATE Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network 
Sun., Dec. 18  1 p.m.  FLORIDA GULF COAST  Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Wed., Dec. 21  11 a.m. OHIO UNIVERSITY Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Thur., Dec. 29  9 p.m.  Missouri*  Columbia, Mo.    SEC Network 
 
Sun., Jan. 1  2 p.m.  ARKANSAS*  Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Thur., Jan. 5  7 p.m.  Georgia*  Athens, Ga.    SEC Network 
Sun., Jan. 8  2 p.m.  LSU*   Rupp Arena at Central Bank Center SEC Network+ 
Thur., Jan. 12  7 p.m.  SOUTH CAROLINA* Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Sun., Jan. 15  3 p.m.  Florida*  Gainesville, Fla.   SEC Network 
Sun., Jan. 22  1 p.m.  Mississippi State* Starkville, Miss.   SEC Network 
Thur., Jan. 26  7 p.m.  AUBURN*  Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Sun., Jan. 29  3 p.m.  MISSOURI*  Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network 
 
Thur., Feb. 2  7 p.m.  South Carolina* Columbia, S.C.    SEC Network 
Thur., Feb. 9  7 p.m.  ALABAMA*  Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Mon., Feb. 13  7 p.m.  Ole Miss*  Oxford, Miss.    SEC Network 
Thur., Feb. 16  7 p.m.  GEORGIA*  Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network+ 
Sun., Feb. 19  3 p.m.  Vanderbilt*  Nashville, Tenn.   SEC Network+ 
Thur., Feb. 23   7 p.m.  Texas A&M*  Bryan-College Station, Texas  SEC Network 



Sun., Feb. 26  2 p.m.  TENNESSEE*  Memorial Coliseum   SEC Network 
 
March 1-5  --  SEC Tournament Greenville, S.C.   SEC Network 
March 15-16  --  NCAA First Four Top 16 Seed Sites   -- 
March 17-20  --  NCAA 1st & 2nd Rds. Top 16 Seed Sites   --  
March 24-27  --  NCAA Regionals Greenville, S.C. / Seattle  -- 
Fri., March 31  --  NCAA Final Four Dallas, Texas    -- 
Sun., April 2  --  NCAA Championship Dallas, Texas    -- 
 
 
All time in ET 
BOLD / ALL CAPS – Home game 
^ – Baha Mar Hoops Pink Flamingo Championship 
*  – SEC game 


